(“CBRE”) pursuant 
to the terms of that certain Contract between the Austin Transit Partnership (“ATP”) 
and CBRE for Real Estate Advisory & Transaction Services Supporting 
Implementation of Project Connect (the “CBRE Contract”) in an amount not to 
exceed four million seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($4,750,000) for CBRE 
to provide certain owner representative services, including remodeling, finish-out 
and equipping of administrative lease space (the “Task Order”). 

4. Approval of a resolution authorizing the Executive Director, or his 
designee, to negotiate and execute a Sublease Agreement (“Sublease Agreement”) 
with Parsley Energy, L.P. of approximately 20,591 square feet of administrative 
space located at 301 Congress Avenue for a two-year (24-month) term and a total 
amount not to exceed one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000), and 
approximately 32,000 square feet of administrative space located at 203 Colorado 
Street for a five and a half-year (66-month) term in an amount not to exceed ten 
million dollars ($10,000,000.00). 

5. Approval of a resolution authorizing the Executive Director, or his

[...]

(“CBRE”) pursuant to the terms of that certain 
Contract between the Austin Transit Partnership (“ATP”) and CBRE for Real Estate Advisory & 
Transaction Services Supporting Implementation of Project Connect (the “CBRE Contract”) in an 
amount not to exceed four million seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($4,750,000) for 
CBRE to provide certain owner representative services, including remodeling, finish-out and 
equipping of administrative lease space (the “Task Order”). 

FISCAL IMPACT: See Executive Summary for further explanation. 

BUSINESS CASE:  ATP will benefit from CBRE providing owner representative services with

[...]

Approval of a resolution authorizing the Executive Director, or his designee, to 
negotiate and execute a Sublease Agreement (“Sublease Agreement”) with Parsley Energy, L.P. 
of approximately 20,591 square feet of administrative space located at 301 Congress Avenue for 
a two-year (24-month) term and a total amount not to exceed one million four hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,400,000). 

FISCAL IMPACT: See Executive Summary for further explanation. 

BUSINESS CASE:  The Austin Transit Partnership (“ATP”) is growing quickly and needs office space 
for its employees, consultants and City partners working on the Project Connect program.